S A U L E W I N G Stephen B. Genzer

Phone: (973) 286-6712

A R N ST E I N Fax: (973) 286-6812

Stephen.Genzer@saul.com

& L E H R - www.saul.com

September 29, 2021

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Transmittal Clerk

Office of Administrative Law
3444 Quakerbridge Road
Quakerbridge Plaza, Building 9
Mercerville, NJ 08619

Re:  In the Matter of the Petition of Shore Water Company for an
Increase in Rates and Charges for Water Service and Other Relief
BPU Docket No. WR21091141

Dear Sir/Madam:

The undersigned represents Petitioner, Shore Water Company (the “Company”), in the
above-referenced matter. Attached please find a copy of the Board of Public Utilities’
Transmittal Forms, as well as the Company’s recently filed Petition and supporting documents.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Respectfully submitted,
Stephen B. Genzer
SBG/jg

Enclosures
cc: Attached Service List (w/out encls., via email only)
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SERVICE LIST

In the Matter of the Petition of Shore Water Company

for an Increase in Rates and Charges for Water Service, and Other Relief

Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov
board.secreary@bpu.nj.gov

Karriemah Graham

Program Specialist 3

Office of Case Management
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
karriemah.graham@bpu.nj.gov

Benjamin Witherell

Chief Economist

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov

Michael Kammer, Chief

Bureau of Rates, Div. of Water
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
mike.kammer@bpu.nj.gov

Megan Lupo

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
megan.lupo@bpu.nj.gov
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Suzanne N. Patnaude, Esq.
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
suzanne.patnaude@bpu.nj.gov

Kyle Felton

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
kyle.felton@bpu.nj.gov

Brian Lipman, Acting Director
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4% Fl.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
blipman@rpa.nj.gov

Susan McClure, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4% Fl.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov

Emily Smithman, Esq.

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
esmithman@rpa.nj.gov

Pamela Owen, DAG

Division of Law

25 Market Street

P.O. Box 112

Trenton, NJ 08625
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov

Meliha Arnautovic

Pamela Owen, DAG

Division of Law

25 Market Street

P.O. Box 112

Trenton, NJ 08625
meliha.arnautovic@law.njoag.gov

Gloria F. Stuart, President
Shore Water Company

105 23rd Avenue

South Seaside Park, NJ 08752
gloriafstuart@gmail.com

Jill Parisi, Vice Present/Treasurer
Shore Water Company

105 23rd Avenue

South Seaside Park, NJ 08752
parisistack@yahoo.com

John P. Morro, Jr., CPA

74 South Shore Drive

South Amboy, NJ 08879
johnmorro@jpmorrocpa.com

Stephen B. Genzer, Esq.

Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP
One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 1520
1037 Raymond Blvd.

Newark, NJ 07102
stephen.genzer@saul.com

Shane P. Simon, Esq.

Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP
600 College Road East Suite 4000
Princeton, NJ 08540-6603
shane.simon@saul.com
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